










Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Initial Loan Amount 98,280.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 540.54
Principal Forgiveness -                         Loan Term (in years) 18

Net Loan Obligation 98,280.00 Loan Rate 2.00%
Closing Date 1/7/2015

First Interest Payment 7/15/2015
First Principal Payment 1/15/2016

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

1/7/2015
7/15/2015 1,026.48 1,026.48 76.99 540.54 1,644.01
1/15/2016 4,520.00 982.80 5,502.80 73.71 5,576.51 7,220.52
7/15/2016 937.60 937.60 70.32 1,007.92
1/15/2017 4,618.00 937.60 5,555.60 70.32 5,625.92 6,633.84
7/15/2017 891.42 891.42 66.86 958.28
1/15/2018 4,719.00 891.42 5,610.42 66.86 5,677.28 6,635.55
7/15/2018 844.23 844.23 63.32 907.55
1/15/2019 4,821.00 844.23 5,665.23 63.32 5,728.55 6,636.09
7/15/2019 796.02 796.02 59.70 855.72
1/15/2020 4,926.00 796.02 5,722.02 59.70 5,781.72 6,637.44
7/15/2020 746.76 746.76 56.01 802.77
1/15/2021 5,033.00 746.76 5,779.76 56.01 5,835.77 6,638.53
7/15/2021 696.43 696.43 52.23 748.66
1/15/2022 5,142.00 696.43 5,838.43 52.23 5,890.66 6,639.32
7/15/2022 645.01 645.01 48.38 693.39
1/15/2023 5,254.00 645.01 5,899.01 48.38 5,947.39 6,640.77
7/15/2023 592.47 592.47 44.44 636.91
1/15/2024 5,368.00 592.47 5,960.47 44.44 6,004.91 6,641.81
7/15/2024 538.79 538.79 40.41 579.20
1/15/2025 5,485.00 538.79 6,023.79 40.41 6,064.20 6,643.40
7/15/2025 483.94 483.94 36.30 520.24
1/15/2026 5,604.00 483.94 6,087.94 36.30 6,124.24 6,644.47
7/15/2026 427.90 427.90 32.09 459.99
1/15/2027 5,726.00 427.90 6,153.90 32.09 6,185.99 6,645.99
7/15/2027 370.64 370.64 27.80 398.44
1/15/2028 5,850.00 370.64 6,220.64 27.80 6,248.44 6,646.88
7/15/2028 312.14 312.14 23.41 335.55
1/15/2029 5,977.00 312.14 6,289.14 23.41 6,312.55 6,648.10
7/15/2029 252.37 252.37 18.93 271.30
1/15/2030 6,107.00 252.37 6,359.37 18.93 6,378.30 6,649.60
7/15/2030 191.30 191.30 14.35 205.65
1/15/2031 6,240.00 191.30 6,431.30 14.35 6,445.65 6,651.30
7/15/2031 128.90 128.90 9.67 138.57
1/15/2032 6,376.00 128.90 6,504.90 9.67 6,514.57 6,653.14
7/15/2032 65.14 65.14 4.89 70.03
1/15/2033 6,514.00 65.14 6,579.14 4.89 6,584.03 6,654.05
7/15/2033

98,280.00 19,851.40 118,131.40 1,488.86 540.54 120,160.80 120,160.80

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 18

Westborough Loan Amortization
CW-08-22A

Notes:



Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Initial Loan Amount 302,305.00 Loan Origination Fee ($5.50/1000) 1,662.68
Principal Forgiveness Loan Term (in years) 20

Net Loan Obligation 302,305.00 Loan Rate 0.00%
Closing Date 2/11/2016

First Interest Payment 7/15/2016
First Principal Payment 1/15/2017

Date Principal Interest Total Debt Service
Admin Fee 

(0.15%)

Loan 
Origination 

Fee
Total Debt 

Service Annual Debt Service

2/11/2016
7/15/2016 193.98 1,662.68 1,856.66
1/15/2017 14,901.00 14,901.00 226.73 15,127.73 16,984.39
7/15/2017 215.55 215.55
1/15/2018 14,923.00 14,923.00 215.55 15,138.55 15,354.11
7/15/2018 204.36 204.36
1/15/2019 14,946.00 14,946.00 204.36 15,150.36 15,354.72
7/15/2019 193.15 193.15
1/15/2020 14,968.00 14,968.00 193.15 15,161.15 15,354.30
7/15/2020 181.93 181.93
1/15/2021 14,990.00 14,990.00 181.93 15,171.93 15,353.85
7/15/2021 170.68 170.68
1/15/2022 15,013.00 15,013.00 170.68 15,183.68 15,354.37
7/15/2022 159.42 159.42
1/15/2023 15,035.00 15,035.00 159.42 15,194.42 15,353.85
7/15/2023 148.15 148.15
1/15/2024 15,058.00 15,058.00 148.15 15,206.15 15,354.29
7/15/2024 136.85 136.85
1/15/2025 15,081.00 15,081.00 136.85 15,217.85 15,354.71
7/15/2025 125.54 125.54
1/15/2026 15,103.00 15,103.00 125.54 15,228.54 15,354.09
7/15/2026 114.22 114.22
1/15/2027 15,126.00 15,126.00 114.22 15,240.22 15,354.43
7/15/2027 102.87 102.87
1/15/2028 15,149.00 15,149.00 102.87 15,251.87 15,354.74
7/15/2028 91.51 91.51
1/15/2029 15,171.00 15,171.00 91.51 15,262.51 15,354.02
7/15/2029 80.13 80.13
1/15/2030 15,194.00 15,194.00 80.13 15,274.13 15,354.26
7/15/2030 68.74 68.74
1/15/2031 15,217.00 15,217.00 68.74 15,285.74 15,354.47
7/15/2031 57.32 57.32
1/15/2032 15,240.00 15,240.00 57.32 15,297.32 15,354.65
7/15/2032 45.89 45.89
1/15/2033 15,263.00 15,263.00 45.89 15,308.89 15,354.79
7/15/2033 34.45 34.45
1/15/2034 15,286.00 15,286.00 34.45 15,320.45 15,354.89
7/15/2034 22.98 22.98
1/15/2035 15,309.00 15,309.00 22.98 15,331.98 15,354.96
7/15/2035 11.50 11.50
1/15/2036 15,332.00 15,332.00 11.50 15,343.50 15,355.00
7/15/2036

302,305.00 302,305.00 4,751.19 1,662.68 308,718.86 308,718.86

Massachusetts Clean Water Trust
Series 19

Westborough Loan Amortization
CW-07-19

* Not withstanding the schedule of Loan Repayments set forth above, until the Loan is refinanced with proceeds of bonds to be issued by the Trust interest shall accrue 
at the Discount Rate set forth in the Loan Agreement only on that portion of the Loan that has been disbursed to or for the account of the Borrower, payable on the 
date of such refinancing.  Thereafter, Loan  Repayments shall be payable on the Loan in accordance.







Prepared by Public Financial Management, Inc.

Initial Loan Amount 29,358,537.00 163,527.05

Principal Forgiveness - Loan Term (in years) 20

Net Loan Obligation 29,358,537.00 Loan Rate for $5,137,537 2.00%

Loan Rate for $24,221,000 0.00%

Closing Date 6/13/2012

First Payment 1/15/2013

Date Principal 2% Interest Principal 0% Interest Total Debt Service Admin Fee (0.15%)

Loan 

Origination 

Fee Annual Debt Service

6/13/2012

1/15/2013 345,778.32 345,778.32 22,018.90 163,527.05 531,324.28 *

7/15/2013 207,819.00 51,375.37 1,194,040.00 0 1,453,234.37 22,018.90

1/15/2014 49,297.18 0 49,297.18 20,967.51 1,545,517.96

7/15/2014 212,335.00 49,297.18 1,195,814.00 0 1,457,446.18 20,967.51

1/15/2015 47,173.83 0 47,173.83 19,911.40 1,545,498.92

7/15/2015 216,950.00 47,173.83 1,197,591.00 0 1,461,714.83 19,911.40

1/15/2016 45,004.33 0 45,004.33 18,850.49 1,545,481.05

7/15/2016 221,665.00 45,004.33 1,199,371.00 0 1,466,040.33 18,850.49

1/15/2017 42,787.68 0 42,787.68 17,784.71 1,545,463.22

7/15/2017 226,483.00 42,787.68 1,201,154.00 0 1,470,424.68 17,784.71

1/15/2018 40,522.85 0 40,522.85 16,713.99 1,545,446.23

7/15/2018 231,405.00 40,522.85 1,202,939.00 0 1,474,866.85 16,713.99

1/15/2019 38,208.80 0 38,208.80 15,638.23 1,545,427.86

7/15/2019 236,434.00 38,208.80 1,204,727.00 0 1,479,369.80 15,638.23

1/15/2020 35,844.46 0 35,844.46 14,557.36 1,545,409.85

7/15/2020 241,573.00 35,844.46 1,206,518.00 0 1,483,935.46 14,557.36

1/15/2021 33,428.73 0 33,428.73 13,471.29 1,545,392.84

7/15/2021 246,823.00 33,428.73 1,208,311.00 0 1,488,562.73 13,471.29

1/15/2022 30,960.50 0 30,960.50 12,379.94 1,545,374.46

7/15/2022 252,188.00 30,960.50 1,210,107.00 0 1,493,255.50 12,379.94

1/15/2023 28,438.62 0 28,438.62 11,283.22 1,545,357.28

7/15/2023 257,668.00 28,438.62 1,211,905.00 0 1,498,011.62 11,283.22

1/15/2024 25,861.94 0 25,861.94 10,181.04 1,545,337.82

7/15/2024 263,269.00 25,861.94 1,213,706.00 0 1,502,836.94 10,181.04

1/15/2025 23,229.25 0 23,229.25 9,073.31 1,545,320.53

7/15/2025 268,990.00 23,229.25 1,215,510.00 0 1,507,729.25 9,073.31

1/15/2026 20,539.35 0 20,539.35 7,959.93 1,545,301.84

7/15/2026 274,836.00 20,539.35 1,217,317.00 0 1,512,692.35 7,959.93

1/15/2027 17,790.99 0 17,790.99 6,840.82 1,545,284.09

7/15/2027 280,810.00 17,790.99 1,219,126.00 0 1,517,726.99 6,840.82

1/15/2028 14,982.89 0 14,982.89 5,715.86 1,545,266.56

7/15/2028 286,913.00 14,982.89 1,220,938.00 0 1,522,833.89 5,715.86

1/15/2029 12,113.76 0 12,113.76 4,584.98 1,545,248.49

7/15/2029 293,148.00 12,113.76 1,222,753.00 0 1,528,014.76 4,584.98

1/15/2030 9,182.28 0 9,182.28 3,448.05 1,545,230.07

7/15/2030 299,519.00 9,182.28 1,224,570.00 0 1,533,271.28 3,448.05

1/15/2031 6,187.09 0 6,187.09 2,304.98 1,545,211.40

7/15/2031 306,029.00 6,187.09 1,226,390.00 0 1,538,606.09 2,304.98

1/15/2032 3,126.80 0 3,126.80 1,155.67 1,545,193.54

7/15/2032 312,680.00 3,126.80 1,228,213.00 0 1,544,019.80 1,155.67

1/15/2033 1,545,175.47

$5,137,537.00 $1,446,516.35 $24,221,000.00 $0.00 $30,805,053.35 $469,683.34 $163,527.05 $31,438,263.74

Notes:

Loan Origination Fee

*The payments previously made will not change on the schedule. We will determine how the retroactive adjustment will be 

accounted for in the near future.

Loan Amount $5,137,537 @ 2% Loan Amount $24,221,000 @ 0%

Massachusetts Water Pollution Abatement Trust

Series 16

Westborough Loan Amortization

CWS-07-19-A






























	Westborough CW-07-19 P19 Schedule C
	CW-07-19

	Westborough - CWS-07-19-A  0% Debt Schedule C - 5-2-2013
	Westborough CW-08-22-A P18 Schedule C
	Westborough CW-08-22 Swap Schedule C
	Westborough CW-10-08 P16 Swap Schedule C
	Westborough - P16 and Previous



